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Department of

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 30,

Mr. John Jennings Jr.

Rips Cleaners #12

316 North Main Street
Gainesville, Florida 32601
Re :.

Facility I.D. No. 0010093

Dear Mr. Jennings:

Environmental Protection

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

1996

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will

be mailing fee notices to those facilities
general permit. This annual operation fee
and payable between January 15 and March 1
facility is in operation and is subject to

using the Title V

is $50 and it is due
of each year the

the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing.
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

.Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

j\\aﬁDotty Diltz, Chief —

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

=S Tuwe. . Rios Clesuwers

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

?tp.s C(Cau-(’\ﬁ * \Z—~

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
Sc!(f e‘k\( K\ 4
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:
City:

e N. Menesh
SO sl | et M

County: % (&QLL@,

Responsible Official
16" Name and: Tltle‘of Responsible Official:
Taha Sewuiungs Q€
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Meps C(éoweé
Street Address: (& N. Nkeiw <t
City: County: Zip Code:
Aqiu\e’_ﬂﬁiue Fle.. ﬂ‘a&(«u.a/ Al eal|
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
252 -X72-0Se0
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
=« o 1996
AUB 30 v
itoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of r Mont
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date ’ Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93  #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit TS
(1) w/ ref. condenser i~ }- @ -1 45

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit e T L B
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one c|agification only.) \/
Existing small area source , New small area source | |

W,

AR 3
e Existing large area source New large area source }
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



L 2

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L1
New small area source \/
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source ,
Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser | |

@b A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pﬁrchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NENNAN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2- 52-9%

Signature - ) \ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




ARS ID#: __ O 1 ON93 : | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AJIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,P/ pls (rzunNiERS #/2 DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: S/ MoeTH HiN STREeT
BRINESVILLE f7 32&0/

Annual Reporting Period: ’Aﬂéﬂé / 3@/ 19% TO IBANVARY 22 199 Z
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Clves Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

/\10 Kowimls Frepd Lot /WA/A/‘/‘/?//VED

Exact period of non-compliance: from . s / %é 1o / 1/ ??
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: }%ﬁ M//{/ 4/@4
Method usgd to demonstrate compliance: A/ EJCT— 14/(//{/0/4/_ / A/S 24 m&/i/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact périod of non-compliance: from 5 (/ é é to / ,/ 4 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: W P72/ / k Edﬂmg
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /\//ZQT /4/¢/V ﬂ//é_ //{/S P ﬁ??ﬁA/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per yedy for dry-t§ dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sooaw N\ euwnSnme S
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page / of [/ .
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/ ,

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL,-L[E) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION | ]
TIME IN: g .50 TIMEOUT.____ /DX 4S - Ars#:._(JO 10093
TYPE OF FACILITY: PRY (At zANER '
FACILITY NAME: R1PIS Creuner =+ )z DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 3)6 MNorTH JUBIN STREET

GRINBSUILLE | =L S60/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: < JOHMN TENA/ALE-S~ TE. PHONENUMBER: F52— 37—L0365

I:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

IE/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this ’inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED .
NoT MRs7R iu 16 Boitin b '
PELA. “ToTyi W#Mﬂ—ﬂ//}/ 'P/ZJ&:Q&C'
NoV Mpyn/7t/ von/s TEMP k
/ob - MbiyTEIA Los
COMMENTS:_

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESIB/NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | /7 g
‘ (App('oximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' ? JH B/‘Wf S

v L

_ : (Please Print) ‘ .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' M PHONE NUMBER: ?54/ b & 43/

Page of . Revised 10/96
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

- Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 - Secretary

January 30, 1998

Mr. John Jennings, Jr.
Rip’s Cleaners

316 West Main Street
Gainesville, Florida 32601

Dear Mr. Jennings:

Thank you for your January 26 letter infoxming\ the Department of the change in
classification for Rip’s Cleaners. '

-We have made note of the classification change from small area source to large area
source in the appropriate files. As a large area source, leak detection inspections need to be
conducted on a weekly basis. Other measurement and recording requirements may be necessary
and will depend upon the type of machine in use. The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air
General Permit Notification Form, Part II(S)(b) specifies the mesurement and recordmg
requirements for large area sources.

_ If you need additional assistance, please call Rick Butler at 850/ 921- 9586 or me at
850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

v V/
OSolaBppor

Sandra Bowman =

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB\

cc: Christopher Scott, Northeast District
Rick Butler

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Rip’s Cleaners

5113 316 W. Main Street
0 () Gainesville, FL 32601

352.372.0560
January 26, 1998

Title V Permitting Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring

MS-5510

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone RD

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

RE: - Rip’s Cleaners #12

316 W. Main Street, Gainesville, FL 32601
FDEP Facility No. FLD 9500499

To whom it may concern:

The above referenced facility purchased 255 gallons of perchloroethylene in 1997. This exceeds
the allowable amount for small source classification.

Please classify this facility in the correct category and advise the undersigned of that
reclassification together with any additional requirements created thereby.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions.

John Jennings,

JAN 2 8 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification EB 1 0 1997
' Bureay of a; .
Facility Name and Location & Moogillllrs(;ﬂllonltorlng
rces

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

=SS Tue. Rios Cleguess

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Rips Clecures ¥ (2

Py

J.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Sc?‘;fél\( K\ ECen

Facility Location:
Street Address:
Zip Code:

N D N Metn<t couny: 'M)fc,d«ua..—
e \

i ber (DE.

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:
&\AU\ TNeuwnt wCs Q€ I OWNETR

Responsible Official Mailing Address: -
Organization/Firm: Qt [N Cles,weoes
Street Address: (6 . Ahetw S

City: C : Zip Code:
lty éﬁi%ﬁﬁdz { [e F-l&‘~ ounty a lC\Q(A-M/ lp3)0—2¢ l

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
23S 2-R)z-0S5¢e0

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address:

_ Street Address: .
City: County: Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [lnstalled ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit i >
)—(l) w/ ref. condenser i)}~ 4G L-19

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

“|(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No contro! devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) Whatwast e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | } New store: | ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one clagsification only.) \/
(V1

L1

Existing small area source ?’ New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ’



-

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

New small area source \/
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt [ /|
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NENNAN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the !
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-

\/l No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

- Z- 58-U

—— \

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




\/ ~ Revised 10710/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

ARS D#:. 201 0093

FaciLTy NAME: R ,0's Cleaners # 1) __paTE: /-/9-98
FACILITY LOCATION: 3IL¢ M. Maa ST
Ga.aesuMe, Fu. 33601

—

Asnnual Reporting Period: San : 1937 10 ___Jdaan 193 %

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméli?cc with DEP Rule
62-213:300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. I YES Uxo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . 1o

. Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

~ Method used to demonstrate compliance: L e D -
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in conLinu.ous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

JAN ')6 000

: Bureau of Air Monitoring
Exact period of non-compliance: from % Mobile Sources

Action(s) tzken to achieve compliance:

‘Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upor: rolling averoges of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JohaSenaman Tc. i-14-9g
: - Name (I?Icas\:'Prim) Date

*This form is madc available 1o you as an 2id in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F ORM -

AIRS ID#0010093

1.1J.INC
JOHN JENNINGS JR _ -
316 N MAIN STREET : -1 e
GAINESVILLE FL 32601 = o2
— Ca
im
o B
Do NOT Remove Label (Vo NN t) g
o X
. Annual Reporting Period: \"" | - ‘? % 19 43 TO 12— \ 19?9

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in combliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. [EI§ES : Lno

If NO, complete the following:

=

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting riod stated abpye:

Ro § 1] n

z2° m

g= . m
Exact period of non-compliance: from to L emm

[7)

0= o <
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: £§g % .

88 T
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2 3

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

| fir
. Exact period of non-compliance: from ] %/{]0 Tg ¢ 5'1-"rw to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: e U 44;1 , ]Ll |
1 &
Method used to demonstrate compliance: | ;ﬁf , 1 U 'A)’ff !

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

| RESPONSIBLE OHICME&S&A@W\\GM} \ 9

Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



T COR T 4. T P e i v R . P SR SR S S R - 1 A AR L T |
s . . g . PN R S L R g v TN A

DG e o
' \\/ o TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
‘ _ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
_ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_|
e 2S5 0 tvpour /O30 ARS D#: 0O (0093
: TYPE OF FACILITY:_Dey Cleaner. | |
|FACILITY NAME:_1R.2% Cleaners ¥ /2 DATE: [-19-9 8

~ |Facwryocation:_3/6 N, Ma.n ST
(\'.-Oag;\"/-<unll‘ﬂ; F:L. 3@‘00’ YR .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: .Jdnha Seans ngs, 3¢ . PHONE NUMBER: 35 A-372- 6560

, _ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance réquirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ‘ ‘

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

‘ ) ) ) ) . . -
A The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly-certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJZJ NOI:‘
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:. San 2% A

(Approximate)

; msPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Christanhee L. Koot

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W / //j ___PHONE NUMBER: F52-373=1r5%e
e N A

GoLf-4y4g- 4310 ¥ 255
Page_of_‘. Revised 10/96

o
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE

V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

REINSPECTION = O

&~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO

AIRS ID#: DO 609G 3 DATE- //2'?—/77 TIMEIN: _7:5¢€  TIME OUT: /D Y¢S

FACILITY NAME: Qi PS’ C’LE%)N@ES #/Z

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 3/ 6 A/MTH W pia) STREET

GHINESVILLE |, [ 3260/

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup . O

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use géneral permit ' . Qa

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source . a
diy-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facilitywas __ gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form. that it is:

2. New small area source ED/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed.on or after 12/9/91)

4, New large arca source - Q
. .dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr: ..

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Qy ON :
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above

8] facility exceeds above limits and is not cligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased wnhm the preceding 12 meonths by this dry cleaning

lof4 ‘ Revised 10/28/96




”PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o o
[Z(SJN.;

aN
o on

ay ON -eN/A

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condcnscr

{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with either a refricerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? :

. Measured and recorded the Lcmpéralurc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmpcramrc of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monilori’ng after an appropriate cooldown p'criod and after
verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged?

D’(DN
2¢ 0N ON/A

%N ON/A
ay EDN/ |
oy B’/
oy ED'K

—
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the cxhaust strcam weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, '
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Ay 4N

ay ON
Ay 4N

ay ON ONA
Qy ON

Qy ON

Qy ON ONA

ay ON OnN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

hal

N o v

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc-purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of ]eaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only)
Maintained cxhaust ducl monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Mai.ntained startup./shuldown/malfunclion plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

@(DN
oy o

ay [b'(

Oy ON
Oy ON E(A
Oy ON

2
aN L
Qy ON Eﬁ/ﬁ

ay ON /A

‘UPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

S50f4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of dclcctiﬁg perc vapof concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? vy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure areé when not in use? gy BN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicale samﬁles (calorimetric only)? QY 0ON

3. Has the faéility maintained a leak log? ON

4. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating -
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

ANARRARR

O
Z

g - o g .
Z oz zZ Z

O
Z

| oy’
Stills ” Eér( ON
=y
i

Muck cookers aN

Exhaust dampers aN
Diverter valves

ON

Cartridge filter housings @'/ 0N

Touy_Jesifes TR

Name of Responsible Official

Inspector’s Signature

40of 4

_/ /2257 ‘

Date of Ins’pcction

//751'

‘Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT |
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ?/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION 0

TIME IN: 9. 435" TIME OUT: /0.5

Améfb#:gm_q‘gg_s'_ DATE: I*/‘/f%

FACILITY NAME: Rips Cleaners ¥+ 13

FACILITY LOCATION: ‘31l N. Ma,n St
| Gavaesolle, EL 33601

IPART I: NOTIFICATION |
| (check appropriate box) ' _ : '
1. Exsting facility noufied DARM by 9/1/96 ' EB
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup .
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A,
1. Existing small arca source . 0 2. Ncew small arca source : O
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/vr D
uansfer only, x<200 gal/vr transfer only, x<200 gal/vr 1) g =
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/vt 2SS »
(constructed béfore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 8: =3 'ﬁ
. o =
=
3. Existing large area source 0 4. New large area source E( & = :
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr 38 B
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr & § ot
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr ol';s'

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay ON
| . :
Ifnp, please check the appropriate classification: : 6'
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a . facility exceeds abovc limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

EVNERER

fac1htv was 5 gallons.
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EPART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

| 1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed’and impervious containers? oy ﬁﬁ'
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON grA
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? . D’S/DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at R
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . _ . @¢ ON
5. Maintaining solvent-10-carbon ratios'and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : B(DN ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - . . |
HIn Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are réquircd. Proceed to Part V.

! If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a réfrigcratcd condcnser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y ON
2. Equj‘ppcd dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? : : E‘("DN ON/A
‘ A2 ._1
1.3 Equxppﬂc the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the.
condcnscr upon opening the door? ' C?{ ON ON/A
v (_‘/ -‘ . . .
4, Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refnigerated
cgndcnscr on a weekly basis? [E’(EJN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust lempcramre of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7 B{'DN

6. Conducted-zll temperature monitoning after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been comp]cmclv charged? " ON
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B. Has the responsible ofTicial of an cxisting large-or new large arca sourcce also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust iemperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer. machines on a weckly basxs?

-"", CH

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differential equal 10 or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
© perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, .
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters vpstream from any bend conlraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

wn

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

o¢ oON

g¢ ON
oY ON

¢ ON ONA
pY ON

o

=¢ ON ONA

Dy ON ON/A

IPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

| (check appropriate boxes)

1. .Maintained receipts for perc purchas_cd?

2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of lcaks repaired wiin 24 hrs? o,

b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair Jeak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and paris installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading insiruments only)

4>

W

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maimained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~ oo

Mainuzined deviation reports?
Problem correcied? '

8. Mainwined compliance plan, if applicable?

D ON

o¢ ON
DY ON

2¢ ON

OY DN BN7A
By ON

©¥ ON

27 ON

=¢ ON
QDN ON/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

.2

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

B ON

Sof4
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a.
b.

¢
d.

c.

Capable of dclecﬁhg PErC vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsibie-official check the {following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separalors

2¢¥ ON
Z¢¥ ON
dY  on
=¥ oN
@y  ON
@~ on

Mﬁck cookers
Sulls

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartndge filter housings

gy ON
ay ON
Oy QN
ay ON

g ON
g DN
A ON
2¢ ON
el

ON

&DN

—— s Apm——
oA Ddeannasy LS.

Name of T’l’esponsiblc Official

Q.\\r's‘\v}‘:\-\er" L. <ot

Inspector’s'Name (Please Print)

V734

Vi Inspector’s Signature
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[-19-7%

Date of Inspection

TSan 49

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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J ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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»
.

" |PART I: NOTIFICATION

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION D ' | P

ams e 00700 9 3pate. 01 ﬁS’ 99 toew:_ /7" 30 ‘@\'IE%T o
FacITY.NAME: /L 1/S C e &vets H )2 e ‘92_ /:

o
FACILITY LOCATION: /6 N A S7 %%5 &, &
| S CAmwEswL el FL 3260/ %% O
2

o | ' S
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : JO/77V _ AE7vAvin/( S, /K PHONE: (3 $2) 3 22-0560
CONTACT NAME: JOHN / ENnIMGS IR PHONE: ___ ~

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION _ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) . 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A _
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ‘. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gallyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both fypes, x < 140 galivT both types, x < 140 galhr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca sourcc a 4. New large arca source B/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aftcr 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification %Y ~ ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
] facility qualified for a general pcrmit as number . above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was/ Q; 5 gallons. ,

——
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.

HPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2
3.,

Is the responsible official of the dry clcanir’ig‘ facility:
{check, appropnatc boxces)

Slonng perchlorocthylene in ughtlv scaled and impcrvious comamcrs"

......

3

E\aml mng the conlalncrs for lcakage?

Closmg and sccunng maching doors except during loadmg/unloadma" N

e o

- 4. Draining carmdgc filters in their housing or in sealcd containcrs for at

Icast 24 hours sprior to disposal?

5. Mamtammg solvcnl lo-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds accordmg to the manufacturer’s spccnﬁcanns'7

Y

ON ON/A
ON ON/A
anN

ON ON/A

ON Rva

¢ — - - p— ———

I]_}'ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

"

L

3.

In Part 11-A:

If classilication 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If cl.«us:fcatlon 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqulppcd with a refrigerated condenser

(complecte A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

installed prior to September 22, 1993

condenscr or a carbon adsorber (compicic A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complctc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing ]arce area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dryv-to-dry machings with a closcd-loop vapor venting syvstem?

Equipped the condenser with a divertier valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opcning the door?

. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

R
H

. Repaired or adjusted the equipiment within 24 hours l\f the exhaust temperaturce of the

condenser excecded 45°F7

. Conducted all temiperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

by

Yy

fv
@Y
by
Yy

anN

ON ON/A
ON ON/A
a

ON ON/A

ON
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

1 .
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? ¢\’ aN
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlel weekly? ' @Y ON ON/A
Is the temperature diflerential equal to or greater than 20° F? @Y ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? %JY ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Q‘JY ON ON/A
4. Assurc'_d that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstrecam from any bend, contraction, .
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? i &Y ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washcrs) with individual
condenser coils? @Y ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? WY ON DN/A
' MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? *Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? fﬁlY UN
3. Maintained leak dciection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, EFY aN ON/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of reccipt? ' Ay ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) ay anN MN/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? RY ON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ﬁY ON ONA
Problem corrected? fy QN ON/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? By oN Onva
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog?

(93 )

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
' Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskels)

Odor (noticéablc perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

by on
PY aN

-couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ?}Y ON ON/A
-D'oor gaskets and sgadng ‘QY ON ON/A " Stills ' @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \@Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ' ’\QJY ON ON/A
Pumps ' ‘ ’ \&l\’ ON ON/A - Divener valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanics and containers @Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ONA
Water scparators QY ON ON/A

DOoODEB

ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘Qy ON
c. nspécxcd for lcaks and obvious si gnS of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

v d. Keptin a clean and sccurc area when not in usc? ' Oy ON -
| c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4N

CrHSTofrer - L. Scor7

D) P55

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

Date of Inspection

o1/ 2000

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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. | p&,(‘/ .
AIRS ID#: yO/D& 63 ' ' Revisad 10/10/¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACLITY NaME: __4/75 C LSty H#72 DATE: O/-05 55
FACILITY LOCATION: /G N .  m#wi ST
) GHINESVILLE FL 3,2 60/

Annual Reporting Period: A | . 1995 TO N A _ 19

" Based on ecach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
- 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this mmm@?}ss 0Oro

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from ' 10

Action(s) taken to achicve compliancs;

Method vsed to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Temm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the resporsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information cnd belief formed after recsonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gcllons per

year for transfer or combination facililies. . A :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ,V/ [)/7‘/1/ JEANMGS JA o1 %7
Name (Please Print) e N\ Date

*This form is made available to you as 2n aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
ciscretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] REANSPECTION ’D
mvEN_ 30 TIMEOUT._____ arso#:_ 0/ F3
| TYPEOFFACILITY: DAY (L EXFrveR 3 o |

FACILITY NAME: RS  Ct eAneny /2 | vatel) VG- 99

|FACILITY LOCATION: __3/6 A/, AW ST
| GrrnesvwetE gL 32¢0/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: o/ O/# 1/~ JIEMNINGS /R PHONE NUMBER: (352) | 2702-0560

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

: l___| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspccﬁon, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | F OLLOW-Ui’ ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector; YES% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: JAvV 00
: - (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  CAHI STOPHAAK L. Sco77

(Please Print) . _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER:(? 0 5’] S YpP

I X7 28§

Page of . : Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETH\’LLNE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B ¢! COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]
RE-INSPECTION O
AIRS ID#: 0010093 DATE:_Z2-3-0o TOME IN: _}|:00 TIME OUT: _\l!5©

FACILITY NAME: 'R\Po Cleaners

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 31 N. Mo ST

Canesy. \\6‘ T 260}

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL Sone )enml\%s PHONE: 352-372-0560O
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - _ B
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
HPART IO: CLASSIFICATION ' A H
Facility indicated on potification form that it is: - 8 No notificauon fo [l
(check appropriate box) , : . O Drop store/out & @sm%peu@n
A | e rm
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. Ncw small arca source % $ ' —
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr _ : dry-to-dry’ only, x < 140 gal/sr v °:
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr 50;1 S % ) <
bath types, x < 140 galiAT both types, x < 140 galhT a :‘—D,l- S P
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) @ =
? o
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source =N
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/sT dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both nypes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/st both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ‘QQ' aN QOCan not determinc
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classificaton::
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total-quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was z’éo gallons.

1of3 ’ Revised $/11/97
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“BEST AVAILABLE COPY.

EPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impenvious containers? . - SBY ON OnA
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? : 2By ON ONA
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors cxcept during loading/unloading? VY ON
4. Draining cantridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - By ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurce for carbon adsorber ' .
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? oYy ON Bhv/A
—— == ==

|¥ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

W

L

2.

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A below).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

‘If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a .rcvl‘rigcratcd condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machings with tha appropriate vent controls? ' ‘ a3y

Equipped div-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? BY
. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? By
. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - . 2y
. Repaired or adjusied the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excecded 45°F? By

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? B2y

OnN

ON ON/A i
ON OnN/A
aN

ON ON/A.

ON

O Y DX e Ne i



v

U

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly?

1s the temperature diferential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cvele while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrecam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

-ay

gy

ay

=

=y

ON

ON ON/A
ON ONva

ON Bv/A
ON SRUA

ON "@\"\“/A

ON ON/A

ON ON/a

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

2

-

J.

=

] O W

Ha'’s the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading in:-’nune.nr:)
Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on pere concentrations?
Mainuained startup/shutdown/matfunction 'plan'?

Mainuained deviation reporis? ‘

Problem corrected?

. Maintined compliance plan, if applicable?

D \.r

ay
ay
ay

Yy

oy

oy

aN JWN/A

oN =N/A
ON BRVA
ON-8N/A
aN

ON §\~
ON SQVA
ax Rwva

Revised 8/11/97



_ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

iPART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

|93 )

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

‘&Y 0N

&y ON

couplings, and valves Wy QN aNna Muck cookers &Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating WY ON ON/A Stills Ry ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating . WY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers WY ON ON/A
Pumps WY ON ONA  Divener valves WY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers [Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
_ Water scparators : |y ON Onv/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) RS
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ASY
Odor (noticeable perc odor) =
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector ' a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detccting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy OanN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay OxN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN
C\nnﬁvp\w L. Sc«b'\'\f ' 2-3-00
Inspcct‘or's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

%/ M | 3 San/zoos

Inspcclor s Slgnalurc Approximate Date of Next Inspection




-

{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

5of5




ARSID#: - 00/D023 . . p[("/ﬂ/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 2‘4‘ J28) C/canér S _ ©__DATE: £.—3-00
FACILITY LOCATION: )l M. Man SH
Gag,pesvill, , F& 32001

Annual Reporting Period: ___-§ O | 19919 10 jO\Mz DA 45—

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compfjance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method.used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. : :

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 8o ha Sean.nds 7 -3-09

Name (Please Priht) / ){@turx Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements.- It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | |
TIME IN:_//-00 _TMMEOUT:.___ /(-3 O ARS D¥:_ 00/ OOP3

TYPE OF FACILITY: D’}j Clegner 1 _
|FacITy NaME:_E,ps Cleaners | DATE: 2 -3-00

[
FACILITY LOCATION:. 3/te A.  Ma.n St
4 Gawesv. //f’ . 3leo; e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Soha .Senmma3 . PHONE NUMBERW-g 72 "05% -

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _ A

COI\'IPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector YESM NOI:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ..)Pﬂ\) O\ '

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C)\mjrm\\er L. St

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / % / X%ﬂoﬂt ) PHONE NUMBER: ?0/ 77f 1/)7 o 07 [/0

Page of . . Revised 10/96




Q o

o e — — —— ——— ——— — S S — — — — — o — — —y,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

o

48

/389
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

£
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 b B=
- Xe) _oyg
e -
Do NOT Remove Label
. " AIRSID # 0010093
RIPS CLEANERS #12 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOHN JENNINGS JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
. 316 N MAIN STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
. GAINESVILLE FL 32601 - ' Obj.: 002273
< . I _,,ﬁ‘//’ /;
- _ - - R _— T
CA THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING | 2 8 1 2 5 0 /
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
RECEIVED
MAIL RGOM
FEB 2L 97

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#: 0010093 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- JJJ.INC , . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
JOHN JENNINGS JR ‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
316 N MAIN STREET ‘ Obj.: 002273
GAINESVILLE FL 32601 ‘




. . P . R
. P o v ALt e e = AOm S
[ Rt - . e e .

E THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING.
S 414297 FEB19282

Please "i‘nclﬁ_'d& your ATRS-ID#on your check or money ordér. “Fhis number can'be fourid bélow-on your mailing label.
'TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \\><

‘Do.NOT Reémove Labél

__ AIRS ID'# 0010093 )
%PI;[SN CLEANERS#12 FOR.GOVERNMENT’ USE ONLY
OHN JENNINGS IR Oig.: 37550101000 EO: Al
316 N MAIN'STREET Fund:.20-2-035001
GAINESVILLE FL. Obj.: 002273
32601 . - -

RIP'S CLEANERS
316 N. Main Street
Gainesville, FL 32601

Title V Permitting Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring
T MS-5510 :
. Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone RD
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
Aulliabildbihlalilivndidwllidlealulil




= T JOHNSEWANDA ~ ©
’ _"~li'hm&;§\(:ind:I»Jéﬁniﬁgs;""-‘“
3618 N"W._28th-Terrace
= Gainsville, FL'32605 =. .

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

i -

i:—:.... S l!.‘”,”-,,‘l,,””””,|,|”””f Irn”:itil!s“:”misn”iuui;n”'mina”

jorte

4 b e e e e i s e = A et o — e o e o . [P

d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03 619
201357

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label. ..

e

— ~ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

" GAINESVILLE FL 32601
N )

1 —_— e —————

- T
e —

| . 3 Fe

| Do NOT Remove Label t:}\ g <

- - T - - - T - TTTTN — -
4 AIRS ID # 0010093 ’Dﬁgf‘ P Encergpm }"S

| RIPS CLEANERS #12 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY > shehioin

| ' JOHN JENNINGS JR | ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 '

| | 316 N MAIN STREET | Fund: 20-2-035001

; Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

301913

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
(x AIRS ID#0010093
’ JIJ. INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOHN JENNINGS JR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
316 N MAIN STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
GAINESVILLE FL 32601 Obj.: 002273
K_’.‘___;—;’_“-_.._'—-:._____.._;_____—___/_ ______ _'_~..=~.~_.~_~._.__0_.3.‘.I-£—4._.-§
Y THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOBROPER HANDLIN
0 .
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can ﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁ\?ﬁﬁv on your mailing label.
¥ MAIL'ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50:00 11 93
: & q'}§
- <

LY

Do NOT Remove Label

P - - C e~ — - .

AIRS ID# 0010093
JJJ.INC
' JOHN JENNINGS JR
i 316 N MAIN STREET
GAINESVILLE FL 32601




Department of
Environmental Protectlon

e eveme - Twin Towers Office Building
" JebBushuiy i L.l ..., . 2600 Blair Stone-Road David B. Struhs
- -» Governor _ T B Tallahassee Florida32399-2400, - -, -.. © e ee .. ,..Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "'...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.” This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by thé Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portlon of this invoice below, should be malled to

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
405693 FEB12 2001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 20 A KBV
g»\\

Do NOT Remove'Label

AIRS 1D # 0010093

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

" Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

RIPS CLEANERS #12
JOHN JENNINGS JR
316 N MAIN STREET
GAINESVILLE FL 32601




Department of
Environmental Protection

A Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Biair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor’ - Tallahassee, Fiorida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 7, 2001

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that y'ou'operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air .Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 2000. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 2001, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds for revocatlon of the T1t1e V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Usttg ety

Dotty DlltZ, Chlef
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

_ Sincerely,

/DD
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] B Compilate items,1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery *

COMPLETE THIS §E¢TION ON DELIVERY
/

(L  Padlerwso?? L],]]6Z

C. Signatur
O Agent
Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

‘ - - 'AIRS ID # 0010093
’ RIPS CLEANERS #12

JOHN JENNINGS IR
' 316 N MAIN STREET
. GAINESVILLE FL
t 32601

D. Is dehvery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. ;eyce Type
Certified Mail

O Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.oD.

O Registered
O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

|

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0010093
RIPS CLEANERS #12
...... JOHN JENNINGS JR
316 N MAIN STREET

----- 'GAINESVILLE FL 32601

7000 OkLOOD OO02L 4127 HbLY

o
.0 .
™~
ep b
rJ Postage | $
[ .
ur'_'_' Certified Fee
Retum Receipt Fee Po:tmark
% (Endorsement Required) ere
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
g (Endorsement Required)
o
U AIRSID #0010093 _
LN 3 < nailer)
el JOHN JENNrNGS R T ]
o | 3716 N MAIN STREET:
Dtz GAINESVILLEFL .0 &t e
-
f

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

(

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

2. Article Nuver (Copy from service /abel)

20 6030

9372 L7460

‘;l

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

)7/?/7

O Agent

C. Sidpature
X . . [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

Ve - el
]

RIPS CLEANERS #12 AIRS ID # 0010093

;. JOHN JENNINGS JR
316 N MAIN STREET

ee Reverse tor Instructions

GAINESVILLE Ff, 32601

Wz ce00 o HLT Htii

D. 0T ress diftagent fromitem 12 1 Yes

i - ivel ess below: O No

[& °

3. Service Type
"éilenified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
|
[

]

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 %




'Z 210 bb3 22%4

US Rostal Service )

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
10 AIRS D # 0010093001AG
' JOHN JENNINGS JR ;
' RIPS CLEANERS #12 :
1316 N MAIN STREET
. GAINESVILLE FL 32601

N Spruswayss LT T e ~°** - - -

Certified Feé

Speciai Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

0
2} | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<_ Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
@ [Postmark or Date
LE o
P 2k5 302 332
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance.Coverage Provided.
Do not use for lntematlonal Mail (See reverse)
[Sent to.
-7 " AIRS ID#: 0010093
JJJ.INC

JOHN JENNINGS JR
316 N MAIN STREET .
GAINESVILLE FL 32601

Cemﬁed Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

¥

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Y

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Qomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also co}nplete
item 4.if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
bo-F-o/

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Agent
X QK/X/M?@@ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 0010093001AG
* JOHN JENNINGS JR

D. Is delivery addreéd different from itemu(? L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

' RIPS CLEANERS #12

316 N MAIN STREET
‘r GAINESVILLE FL 32601

3._Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2 20 o3 R2Y

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

. SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

S —

permit.

delivered.

B Print your name’ -and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
s Attach this foﬁn 1] the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee): }

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

'ﬁ

AIRS ID#: 001009
JJJINC 3

JOHN.JENNINGS JR
316 N MAIN STREET
GAINESVILLE FL 32601

o —

L

p Article Number 2 3 2

- 309 -
4b. Service Ty(;z 3 ]
[ Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
7. Date of Delivery

Af/ 55 P A

_/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature; (4ddressee or Agent)
X

Is your RETURN ADDRESS _completed on the reverse side"

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




z 333 b13 052 Qg\

US Postal Serwce \
Receipt for Certified Mail
’ AIRS ID # 0010093
RIPS CLEANERS #12 . I
JOHN JENNINGS JR
3]6NMAI_NSTREET o Tt
GAINESVILLE FL 32601

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee /"

Retum Receipt Showing to -
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

o ” Dat.

3800, April 1995

. 7333 L&? 003 Q\(f\g\

US Postal Service
.. .. ... AIRSID# 0010093
RIPS CLEANERS #12 .. . - - '
JOHN JENNINGS JR*
316 N MAIN STREET
GAINESVILLE FL 32601

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

completed on the reverse side?

u DDR

Is your

SENDER:

uComplete items 1.and/or 2 for additional services.
nuComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write"Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Rece|p1 will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

sse;ppe uinal syl 40 b -8
o1 edojanus jo doy 1210 aul| Je pio4

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O] Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
([ AIRS ID#0010093 | £ _355 2052
. RIPS CLEANERS #12 4b. Service Type
, JOHN JENNINGS IR . | O Registered ) %Ceniﬁed
. 316 N MAIN STREET i |0 Express Mail Insured
. ‘GAINESVILLE FL 32601 i |0 Retum Recsipt for Merchand')e 0d/cop
. //‘ 7. Date of Dellvery // Z
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Addres$ (Only if requested
. . and fee is paid)
6. Signatu ddressee or Age t%’d

x

PS Form 3811, December 1994 (/

10259597.80179 Domestic Return Receipt

' Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e —————

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additi
»Complete itams 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

ermit.

p
®»Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number..
~wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

also wish to receive the
following services (for an

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artlcle Addressed to

( " AIRS ID# 0010093 *,

RIPS CLEANERS #12
I"JOHN JENNINGS JR
i 316 N MAIN STREET
| GAINESVILLE FL 32601

4a. Article Number

Z 3332 éé’? o3

[ |4b. Service Type
i |0 Registered &Certnﬁed
‘ O Insured

O Express Mail
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery
o =77

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signature: Addressee»br Agent)

XU N ason g0/

PS Form 38“, December 1994

102595-97-8-0179 DLomestic;.ﬁeturﬁeceipt

vy
v

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servioe.



